

Central Baptist Christian Academy

1606 State Rte. 12 Binghamton, NY 13901 607-648-6210 or Fax 607-648-7652

Financial Information 2023-2024

	F	EES
Registration	Fee: Prior to April 21	\$200/student
	April 24 to June 9	\$240/student *
	After June 9	\$290/student
*Parents	can lock into this registration fee b	y turning in a letter of intent (available at the
office) sta	ting that they plan to send their chi	ldren back in September. The letter of intent must
be turned	in prior to June 1st with a 50% per	student, non-refundable deposit.
Book Fees:	Grade K5-8	\$215/student**
(Due 9/1)	Grades 9-10	\$230/student***
	Grade 11	\$155/student***
	Grade 12	\$185/student***
Snowt	g Foog: Poglatholl \$120 Socoon	\$100 Vallayball \$00 Chaor \$100

Sports Fees: Basketball- \$120 Soccer- \$100 Volleyball- \$90 Cheer- \$100

TUITION

PRE-KINDERGARTEN	8:25 – 11:25 daily	10 payments
3 days per week	\$1738.93	\$173.89/month
Our Pre-K class is 3 days a v	week: Tuesday, Wednesd	lay and Thursday.

K5-Grade 12	8:25—2:40 daily	10 payments
One Student	\$4352.31	\$435.23/month
Two Students	\$7769.93	
Three Students.	\$10274.15	1027.42/month
Four Students	\$12113.37	1211.34/month

^{**}We use FACTS as our tuition collection agent. They charge a \$45 fee once a school year.

Returned Check Fee.....\$35

Any family paying the tuition bill in full by September 1, 2023 will receive a 2% tuition discount.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Registrations are now being accepted for the 2023-2024 school year. New families must apply and be interviewed prior to registration. Others may submit the registration forms and fees at their earliest convenience. All registrations are on a first-come, first-served basis. The registration fee amount is determined by the date of the payment, not the submission of the form. **Application and registration fees are non-refundable.**

Book fees are due by September 1. All registration and book fees must be paid **prior to attending classes**.

Tuition only is paid via an online company FACTS. All families must enroll with this company. A link to their enrollment page can be found on our website. They offer several payment options. All tuition is based on a 10 month payment plan. All non-tuition fees are paid to CBCA directly and are not collected by FACTS.

If the responsible party for the tuition bill becomes delinquent, the following procedure will be followed. CBCA reserves the right to keep the student from attending classes until the account is made completely current.

Payments will be applied first to past-due tuition or fees. (Exception: parents may pay registration fees for the coming year, regardless of the status of their current accounts.) Tuition is pro-rated on a daily basis for students entering after the first day of school or leaving before the last day of school. Books fees may be pro-rated based upon personally owned copies of the exact book/edition. Once a student begins attending CBCA and has received and begun using the books, there is no refund of the book fee; but the student may take any books, which were purchased for student ownership.

Any family who recruits a new student who has never attended CBCA in the past will receive a "Finder's Fee" of \$100 per student off their tuition bill. This will be deducted as \$10 per month for September through June.

A Pastoral Discount is available to those families in full-time vocational Pastoral ministry, or attending a Christian college full-time. Information is available at the office.

Tuition Assistance is available in limited amounts to those who demonstrate financial need. Applications are available at the office, and require a copy of the most recent 1040 tax form. Tuition assistance is determined on a first-come, first-served basis, and interested families must be registered before they will be allowed to apply for the assistance

All financial decisions are made at the discretion of the Board of Education, not the Administrators or the Financial Office Assistant. Requests for special consideration must be put in writing. The Board meets the 3rd Monday of each month.